December 21, 2021



News Release

Company name:GLORY LTD.Representative:Motozumi Miwa, PresidentHeadquarters:3-1, Shimoteno 1-chome,
Himeji,
Hyogo, JAPANSecurities Code:6457Stock Exchange:Tokyo (1st Section)Accounting Term:March

Notice regarding Completion of Acquisition of Revolution Retail Systems, LLC

GLORY LTD. (the "Company") hereby announces that Glory Global Solutions Inc. (headquartered in Lisle, Illinois, USA), a consolidated subsidiary of the Company, has completed the acquisition of Revolution Retail Systems, LLC (headquartered in Dallas, Texas, USA) on December 20, 2021 (December 21, Japan time), having obtained all required regulatory clearances under the applicable laws in the US and fulfilled other conditions precedent stipulated in the merger agreement.

As a result of the acquisition, Revolution Retail Systems, LLC is now a specified subsidiary of the Company.

For the details of the acquisition, see the press release titled "Notice regarding Acquisition of Revolution Retail Systems, LLC" dated November 29, 2021.

###

About GLORY LTD.

GLORY LTD., headquartered in Himeji, Japan, is a pioneer in the development and manufacture of money handling machines and systems. GLORY provides a variety of products such as money handling machines, cash management systems, vending machines, automatic service equipment, and cash management solutions that are built on its leading-edge recognition/identification and mechatronics technology. Committed to meet society's wide-ranging needs, GLORY serves the financial, retail, vending machine, amusement and gaming industries in over 100 countries around the world. GLORY has approximately 11,000 employees worldwide. For more information about GLORY, please visit GLORY Group website at https://www.glory-global.com/

Contact:

Takatoshi Minamiyama General Manager; Corporate Communications Department TEL: +81-79-297-3131